Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin R. Chaffee	01/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winneco, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 213
City:	Batesville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11301467
Patent Number:	6132599
Patent Number:	6616832
Patent Number:	6974536
PCT Number:	US0529249
Application Number:	60676501
Application Number:	10825768
Application Number:	60676489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: tim.niednagel@bakerd.com

Baker & Daniels LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Suite 2700 Address Line 2:

500071267

REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0599

PATENT

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	975408/1 (EES)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Niednagel	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EES-P001 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Kevin R. Chaffee, 1037 South Park Acres Drive, Batesville, Indiana 47006 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Winnco, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 213, Batesville, Indiana 47006 (hereinafter "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed patents and patent applications:

<u>Issued U.S. Patents</u> 6,132,599 issued 17 OCT 2000 6,616,832 issued 09 SEP 2003 6,974,536 issued 13 DEC 2005

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/029249 filed on 17 AUG 2005

U.S. Patent Applications

Serial No. 11/301,467 filed on 13 DEC 2005 Serial No. 60/463,383 filed on 16 APR 2003 Serial No. 60/676,501 filed on 29 APR 2005 Serial No. 60/475,432 filed on 03 JUN 2003 Serial No. 10/825,768 filed on 16 APR 2004 Serial No. 60/349,262 filed on 18 JAN 2002 Serial No. 60/602,963 filed on 19 AUG 2004 Serial No. 60/676,489 filed on 29 APR 2005

in and to the inventions covered by such patents and patent applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and patent applications and any reexamination of such patents and patent applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: 1/12/06 NOWLEDGEMENT
rublic, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my surg , 2006.
Jeden Genn Gultzeullen Notary Public
Printed Name Team Ann Gutzwiller NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL RIPLEY COUNTY - STATE OF INDIANA
<u>'</u>

PATENT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2006